A.D.AA.G. & 2003 I.C.C./ANSI A117.1 INTERIOR ACCESSIBILITY COMPONENTS

THIS SPACE 1S REQUIRED TO BE ACCESSIBLE AS SET FORTH IN THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 2010. MAINTAIN COMPLIANCE WITH ALLAPPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ACT AND ITS ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES (A.D.A.), (A.D.AA.G.).

1.) In accordance with 206.2.4, at least one accessible  route shall

connect accessible building or facility entrances with all accessible spaces

and elements within the building or facility, which are otherwise

connected by a circulation path unless exempted by 206.2.4.

2.) The running slopes of walking surfaces that are part of an accessible

'{ﬂ“te132§" not be steeper than 1:20 with a cross slope that is not steeper
an 1:48.

3.) Changes in level shall comply with 303.

4.) The clear width of walking surfaces on an accessible route shall

comply with 403.5.1.
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6.) An accessible route with a clear width of less than 60 inches shall
provide passing spaces at intervals of 200 feet in accordance with 403.5.3.
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PATH OF TRAVEL

comply with 404.

2.) Door openings shall provide a clear width of 32 inches, unless

the opening is more than 24 inches deep, in which case the clear width of 32_min
the opening shall be 36 inches. For swinging doors, the clear  width

shall be measured between the face of the door and the stop, with the

door open 90 degrees.
3.) There shall be no projections into the clear opening lower than 34 F
/
e

1.) Doors, doorways, and gates that are part of an accessible route shall ‘—‘i

inches. Projections into the clear opening between 34 inches and 80
inches shall not exceed 4 inches.

4.) Door closer's and stops shall be permitted to be a minimum of 78
inches above the floor or ground. Clear Doorway Width Front Approaches — Swinging Doors
5.) Maneuvering clearances at doors and gates shall comply with 404.2.4.

6.) Fire doors shall have a minimum opening force allowable by the 24 min
appropriate administrative authority.

7.) Hinged doors other than fire doors shall have an opening force of 5
pounds maximum.

8.) Sliding doors shall have an opening force of 5 pounds maximum.
9.) Door and gate surfaces shall comply with 404.2.10.

NOTE: x = 12 in if door has both
closer and latch.

60 _min

pull side
Hinge Side Approaches — Swinging Doors

NOTE: 'y = 54 in minimum if door has closer. NOTE: y = 48 in minimum if door has closer

Latch Side Approaches — Swinging Doors

DOORS

1.) Where toilet facilities are provided, they shall comply with 213.
Where toilet rooms are provided, each toilet room shall comply with 603.
2.) Where toilet compartments are provided, at least one toilet 36 mi
compartment shall comply with 604.8.1. In addition to the compartment min
required to comply with 604.8.1, at least one compartment shall comply 18 6-18
with 604.8.2 where six or more toilet compartments are provided, or where min |
the combination of urinals and water closets totals six or more fixtures. |
3.) Mirrors located above lavatories or countertops shall be installed with |
the bottom edge of the reflecting surface 40 inches maximum above finish I
floor or ground. Mirrors not located above lavatories or : ﬁ'eﬂf
countertops shall be installed with the bottom edge of the reflecting surface | spoce +
35 inches maximum above the finish floor or ground. [T l%%
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4.) Coat hooks shall be located within one of the reach ranges specified in Q?
308. Shelves shall be located 40 inches minimum and 48 inches

maximum above the finish floor. )

5.) Water closets shall comply with 604.2 through 604.8. 60 min Back Wall Side Wall
6.) Toilet paper dispensers shall comply with 309.4 and shall be 7 inches

minimum and 9 inches maximum in front of the water closet measured to

the centerline of the dispenser. The outlet of the dispenser shall be 15 Clear Floor Space At Water Closets Grab Bars At Water Closets Dispenser Outlet Location
inches minimum and 48 inches maximum above the finish floor and shall
not be located behind grab bars. Dispensers shall not be of a type that
controls delivery or that does not allow continuous paper flow.

2389 Grab bars shall be provided at water closets and shall comply with
8.) Urinals shall comply with 605 and shall be either wall-hung or stall ¥

17_min 13% min
type urinals. = :_aloe:rr
9.) Lavatories shall comply with 606. Faucets for lavatories shall comply ~ Z|  jspce —— E’]
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RESTROOMS

1. SI(()JI’]S shall be provided in accordance with 216 and  shall comply
23 Signs |dent|fy|n8£ermanent rooms and spaces shall comply with
703.1, 03 2, and 703.5. Where pictograms are provided as deS|gnat|ons
ermanent rooms and spaces, the pictograms shall comply with
.6 and shall have text escrlptors complying with 703.2 and 703.5.
3. ) Signs that provide direction to or information about spaces and
facilities shall comply with 703.5
4.g S|%ns for means of egress shall comply with 216.4.

I ere n"tlﬁrgeotz%n %ncﬁ ghegk—o#t ecljlstl)e Iti prIO\t”dedt chelcg ou’{)a:sl?s
complying wi shall be identified by the International Symbol o i ions — i cessibility
Accesmb?hty complying with 703.7.2.1. Where check-out aisles are Display Conditions — Intemational Symbol Of Ac
identified by numbers, letters, or functions, signs identifying check-out T
aisles complying with 904.3 shall be located in the same location as the =S
check-out aisle identification.

6.) Minimum character heights for visual signs shall be as listed in I.C.C./

AN.S.|. table 703.2.4 for text and table 703.4.3 for braille. S e Mounting Location At Doors
7.) Where a sign containing tactile characters is provided at a door, the :::K'\ HE0

sign shall be alongside the door on the latch side. Where a tactile sign is . N<==,l;'r’ =

provided at double doors, the sign shall be to the right of the T

right-hand door. Where there is no wall space on the latch side of a single
door, or the right side of double doors, signs shall be on the nearest
adjacent wall.

1.) Reach ranges shall comply with 308.

2.) Operable parts shall comply with 309 and shall be placed within one or
more of the reach ranges specified in 308.

3.) Operable parts shall be operable with one hand and shall not require
tight grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist. The force required to
activate operable parts shall be 5 pounds maximum.

4.) The tops of accessible portions of tray slides shall be 28" minimum
and 34" maximum above the floor or ground.

5.) Reach ranges as food service lines and tableware areas shall be as
shown in the diagram below and shall comply with I.C.C./ A.N.S.I. section
308.

REACH RANGES, CONTROLS, & OPERATING MECHANISMS | SIGNAGE

Obstructed Forward Reach Obstructed High Side Reach  Obstructed High Forward Reach Unbstructed Side Reach Obstructed High Side Reach Obstructed High Forward Reach
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